



July 20, 2026

On May 15, 2026, ABHLA began the process of Claims Based Attribution Member Reassignments as outlined in LDH [Informational Bulletin 19-6](#). After proposed reassignments were distributed to PCPs via the Availity portal, providers were given 15 calendar days to dispute panel changes. After this period, ABHLA began execution of member PCP reassignments.

This notification marks the completion of May 15, 2026 reassignments. All member reassignment proposals are fulfilled. If you have any questions, or if you feel a member reassignment was made in error, please contact your [Provider Relations Liaison](#).

ABHLA will perform Claims Based Attribution Member Reassignments annually to ensure our members have the easiest access to the care they need. Thank you again for your cooperation.

Questions and Support:

For questions, please contact LAProvider@AETNA.com or call 1-855-242-0802 and follow the prompts.